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REPRESENTATION OF SHRI RIJHAN JHA OF BELA.

+*83. Shri MAHESH PRASAD SINHA : With reference to the answer -

to the Short Notice Question No. 51 given on the 30th March,1951, will :
the Hon’ble the Minister in charge of the Supply and Price Control -
Department be pleased to state—
(a) whether any representation has been filed by Shri Rijhan J ha, of Bela police-station now under detention for his release, if so, when ;

(b) whether it is a fact that representations were filed on behalf of Rijhan Jha to the Hon’blo the Supply Minister and to the Hon’ble -
the Chiof Minister on the 2nd April, 1951, if so, the action taken on those representations, if no action was taken, reasons for the same; *

(¢) whether it is a fact that tho case of the said Shri Rijhan Jha has -
not been put up befors the Advisory Committee till now, if not reason for the same ;

(d) whether any leport has been called for on the said representatlon from the District Magistrate, Muzaffarpur, if not, why not ? SRR

The Hon’ble Dr. ANUGRAH NARAYAN SINHA : (a) The answer m' |
m the affirmative.

(b) The answer to tho first part of the question is in the.affirmative. The reprosentation filed by his brother has béen sent to the District Magistrate, Muzaffarpur, for a report.

(c) Putting up the case of every detenue before the Advisory Board within six weeks of the date of his arrest is the statutory liability of Government and will be discharged.Till now Government have been waiting for a representation against grounds of detenue.

(d) The answer isin the affirmative. The second part does not .
arise.
~ *Postponed from the 28rd April 1951.
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